COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF ESTILL)	
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR)	CASE NO. 2017-00176
RATE ADJUSTMENT PURSUANT TO 807)	
KAR 5:076)	

NOTICE OF FILING

Pursuant to the Commission's Order of August 18, 2017, Estill County Water District No. 1 ("Estill District") gives notice of the filing of its Proof of Publication of Notice of Hearing. Notice of the hearing scheduled for November 1, 2017 in this matter was published in the October 19, 2017 edition of the *Citizen Voice and Times*. A copy of the Affidavit of Publication is attached.

Dated: October 30, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3517

Counsel for Monroe County Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Estill County Water District No. 1's October 30, 2017 electronic filing of this Notice of Filing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on October 30, 2017; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original paper medium of this Notice of Filing will be delivered to the Commission on or before November 1, 2017.

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Hatfield Newspapers Inc.

Affidavit of Publication

I hereby certify that I am an employee of the Citizen Voice & Times, the newspaper published in the county of Estill, Kentucky (hereinafter referred to as the "publication area") that has the largest bonafide circulation in and said publication area of any newspaper published therein.

I further certify that there is attached here to a true copy of the
said newspaper in its regular issue for the 19th day of October 2017.
said newspaper in its regular issue for the day of <u>October</u> 20_17.
I further certify that said newspaper is circulated generally in the publication area, main-
tains a definite price or consideration not less than fifty percent of its published price and is paid
for by not less than fifty percent of those to whom distribution is made. I further certify said
newspaper bears a title or name, consists of not less than four pages without a cover, is a type to
which the general public resorts for passing events of a political, religious, commercial or socia
nature for current happenings, announcements, miscellaneous reading matter, advertisements ar
other noticed and that the news content of said newspaper is at least twenty-five percent of the
total column space in the publication hereinbefore referred to.
Delal Delal
Dated this 26th day of October 20 17.
Traci Hatteeld
Employee of Citizen Voice & Times
2. Al
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
My commission expires
My commission expires
Kim (Karlan#5)
Notary Public Kentucky

Irvine, KY 40336

(606) 723-5161

108 Court Street • PO Box 660

GHIZEN VOICE & INC.



Let all of your friends know that you sold all of those unwanted items in the Classified section of the Citizen Voice & Times!

call Cheyenne at 723-5161 to place your classified today!

y

ff

s.

E

r



FOR SALE:

2011 Ford Edge Limited (White metallic) Very good condition, 168,000 miles asking \$11,500.00. Call 859-582-7099. One Owner

NOTICE

On November 1, 2017, beginning at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, the Kentucky Public Service Commission will hold a hearing in PSC Case No. 2017-00176 at its offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of taking evidence on the proposed increase in Estill County Water District No. 1's rates for water service. This hearing is open to the public. The hearing will also be streamed live and may be viewed at the Kentucky Public Service Commission's website (psc.ky.gov).

Estill County Water District No. 1

Estill County Taxpayer's Notice

Please Note

The 2017 County tax bills are due and payable at the Estill County Sheriff's office as of October 1, 2017. The following are collection dates:

2% Discount October 1, 2017- November 1, 2017

Face amount November 2, 2017- December 31, 2017

5% penalty January 1, 2018- January 31, 2018

21% penalty Febuary 1, 2018- April 16, 2018 (close of business)

The Estill County Sheriff's office will transfer the delinquent property tax bills to the county clerk as of the close of business on April 16th.

IMPORTANT:

 Anyone who has not recieved his or her tax bill should contact the Estill County Sheriff's Office.

 Anyone whose taxes are paid through an escrow account is responsible for forwarding the tax bills to their mortgage company.

•When paying by mail, please include your copy of the tax bill or put the bill number on your check. The tax bill number is needed to provide you efficient service. If you wish a paid receipt returned to you, please enclose a self-addressed stamped envelope with your remittance.

If you should need more information concerning these matters, please feel free to contact my office at (606) 723-2323

/S/ Gary Freeman Estill County Sheriff

NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION

In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and